
 

“This content is generated from www.suratmunicipal.gov.in for information purpose.” 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGL ;DFHS<IF64 VFG\N5|DMN VG[ ;F\:S'lTS ;lDlTGL 

TFP(v!vZ_Z$ GF ZMH D/[, ;EFDF\ GLR[ D]HAGM 9ZFJ 5;FZ YIM CTM ov 

∙ ∙ ∙ ∙ ∙ ∙ 

 dI]PSlDxGZzLGF TFPZv!!vZ_Z# GF 5+ G\P;LDL;q&qZ$ YL lJlNT Y.4 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF H]NF H]NF BFTFqhMG wJFZF NZBF:T ;FY[ ;FD[, 5+SvV DF\ 

H6FJ[, S],v!_ SFDM V\U[ S], ~FP554*5#v$* VG[ 5+SvA DF\ H6FJ[, 

S],vZ) SFDM V\U[ S], ~FP#_4!$4&*Zv5_ GF YI[, BR"GL WL HLP5LPV[DP;LP 

V[S8 sVlWlGIDfv!)$) GL S,Dv*#s0Lf C[9/ HF6 ,[JFG\] TYF 5+SvA DF\ 

H6FJ[, SFDM V\U[ 8[g0Z G D\UFJJFGL YI[, VlGIlDTTF WL HLP5LPV[DP;LP V[S8 

sVlWlGIDfv!)$) GF VG];]lRvV GF 5|SZ6v5 GF lGIDvZsZf GF 5|MJF.hM 

VG];FZ SMg0MG SZJFG]\ 9ZFJJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P 

9ZFJ G\P!qZ_Z$ ;JF"G]DT[ D\H]ZP 
vvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvv 

;PZPdI]PSlDXGZzL 5|lT4 
 

;CLqv 
.PRFPdI]P;[S|[8ZL4 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF 
TFP     v!vZ_Z$P 

 
GOPAL  



 

“This content is generated from www.suratmunicipal.gov.in for information purpose.” 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGL ;DFHS<IF64 VFG\N5|DMN VG[ ;F\:S'lTS ;lDlTGL 

TFP(v!vZ_Z$ GF ZMH D/[, ;EFDF\ GLR[ D]HAGM 9ZFJ 5;FZ YIM CTM ov 

∙ ∙ ∙ ∙ ∙ ∙ 

 dI]PSlDxGZzLGF TFPZ_v!!vZ_Z# GF 5+ G\P;LDL;q&qZ5 YL lJlNT Y.4 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF H]NF H]NF BFTFqhMG wJFZF NZBF:T ;FY[ ;FD[, 5+SvV DF\ 

H6FJ[, S],vZ SFDM V\U[ S], ~FP$4$#4_Z_qv VG[ 5+SvA DF\ H6FJ[, S],v!# 

SFDM V\U[ S], ~FP&45*4(!*qv GF YI[, BR"GL WL HLP5LPV[DP;LP V[S8 

sVlWlGIDfv!)$) GL S,Dv*#s0Lf C[9/ HF6 ,[JFG\] TYF 5+SvA DF\ H6FJ[, 

SFDM V\U[ 8[g0Z G D\UFJJFGL YI[, VlGIlDTTF WL HLP5LPV[DP;LP V[S8 

sVlWlGIDfv!)$) GF VG];]lRvV GF 5|SZ6v5 GF lGIDvZsZf GF 5|MJF.hM 

VG];FZ SMg0MG SZJFG]\ 9ZFJJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P 

9ZFJ G\PZqZ_Z$ ;JF"G]DT[ D\H]ZP 
vvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvv 

;PZPdI]PSlDXGZzL 5|lT4 
 

;CLqv 
.PRFPdI]P;[S|[8ZL4 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF 
TFP     v!vZ_Z$P 

 
GOPAL  



 

“This content is generated from www.suratmunicipal.gov.in for information purpose.” 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGL ;DFHS<IF64 VFG\N5|DMN VG[ ;F\:S'lTS ;lDlTGL 

TFP(v!vZ_Z$ GF ZMH D/[, ;EFDF\ GLR[ D]HAGM 9ZFJ 5;FZ YIM CTM ov 

∙ ∙ ∙ ∙ ∙ ∙ 

 dI]PSlDxGZzLGF TFP!&v!ZvZ_Z# GF 5+ G\P;LDL;q&qZ& YL lJlNT Y.4 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF ;FIg; ;[g8Z BFTF wJFZF NZBF:T ;FY[ ;FD[, 5+SvA DF\ 

H6FJ[, SFD V\U[ S], ~FP!4!54___qv GF YI[, BR"GL WL HLP5LPV[DP;LP V[S8 

sVlWlGIDfv!)$) GL S,Dv*#s0Lf C[9/ HF6 ,[JFG\] TYF ;NZ SFD V\U[ 8[g0Z G 

D\UFJJFGL YI[, VlGIlDTTF WL HLP5LPV[DP;LP V[S8 sVlWlGIDfv!)$) GF 

VG];]lRvV GF 5|SZ6v5 GF lGIDvZsZf GF 5|MJF.hM VG];FZ SMg0MG SZJFG]\ 

9ZFJJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P 

9ZFJ G\P#qZ_Z$ ;JF"G]DT[ D\H]ZP 
vvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvv 

;PZPdI]PSlDXGZzL 5|lT4 
 

;CLqv 
.PRFPdI]P;[S|[8ZL4 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF 
TFP     v!vZ_Z$P 

 
GOPAL  

 



 

“This content is generated from www.suratmunicipal.gov.in for information purpose.” 

;PSPVFP5|P VG[ ;F\P;lDlT4   VwI1FF zLDTL ;MG, ;\HIEF. N[;F.GL  

V[Hg0F SFD G\P$4    TFP$v!vZ_Z$ GL NZBF:T 

∙ ∙ ∙ ∙ ∙ ∙ 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGL ;DFHS<IF64 VFG\N5|DMN VG[ ;F\:S'lTS ;lDlTGL 

TFP(v!vZ_Z$ GF ZMH D/[, ;EFDF\ GLR[ D]HAGM 9ZFJ 5;FZ YIM CTM ov 
 

∙ ∙ ∙ ∙ ∙ ∙ 

;[g8=, hMG lJ:TFZDF\ Z[<J[ :8[XG JZFKF UZGF/F T[DH ,F, NZJFHF 

ZM0GL X~VFT JrR[ sVFI]J["lNS CMl:58,GL ;FD[f VFJ[, ;S",G[ cczL :JFDL 

VFtDFG\N ;Z:JTL VFI]J"[N ;S",cc GFDSZ6 SZJF VMlO; ZL5M8" T{IFZ SZL ;lDlT  

;D1F ZH] SZJFG]\ 9ZFJJFDF\  VFJ[ K[P  

9ZFJ G\P$qZ_Z$ ;JF"G]DT[ D\H]ZP 
vvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvv   

;PZPdI]PSlDXGZzL 5|lT4 
 

;CLqv 
.PRFPdI]P;[S|[8ZL4 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF 
TFP     v!vZ_Z$P 

 
GOPAL  



 

“This content is generated from www.suratmunicipal.gov.in for information purpose.” 

;PSPVFP5|P VG[ ;F\P;lDlT4   VwI1FF zLDTL ;MG, ;\HIEF. N[;F.GL  

V[Hg0F SFD G\P54    TFP$v!vZ_Z$ GL NZBF:T 

∙ ∙ ∙ ∙ ∙ ∙ 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGL ;DFHS<IF64 VFG\N5|DMN VG[ ;F\:S'lTS ;lDlTGL 

TFP(v!vZ_Z$ GF ZMH D/[, ;EFDF\ GLR[ D]HAGM 9ZFJ 5;FZ YIM CTM ov 
 

∙ ∙ ∙ ∙ ∙ ∙ 

.:8 hMGvAL4 GFGF JZFKF YL VFU/ ;ZYF6F HSFTGFSF 5C[,F A|LHGL 

GLR[ VFJ[, RMSG\] ccHUNU]~ zLDN J<,EFRFI"cc GFDSZ6 SZJF VMlO; ZL5M8" T{IFZ 

SZL ;lDlT ;D1F ZH] SZJFG]\ 9ZFJJFDF\  VFJ[ K[P  

9ZFJ G\P5qZ_Z$ ;JF"G]DT[ D\H]ZP 
vvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvv   

;PZPdI]PSlDXGZzL 5|lT4 
 

;CLqv 
.PRFPdI]P;[S|[8ZL4 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF 
TFP     v!vZ_Z$P 

 
GOPAL  

 



 

“This content is generated from www.suratmunicipal.gov.in for information purpose.” 

;PSPVFP5|P VG[ ;F\P;lDlT4   VwI1FF zLDTL ;MG, ;\HIEF. N[;F.GL  

V[Hg0F SFD G\P&4    TFP$v!vZ_Z$ GL NZBF:T 

∙ ∙ ∙ ∙ ∙ ∙ 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGL ;DFHS<IF64 VFG\N5|DMN VG[ ;F\:S'lTS ;lDlTGL 

TFP(v!vZ_Z$ GF ZMH D/[, ;EFDF\ GLR[ D]HAGM 9ZFJ 5;FZ YIM CTM ov 
 

∙ ∙ ∙ ∙ ∙ ∙ 

GMY" hMG4 EFZT ;[JFzD ;\3 U]~S]/ lJnF5L9 STFZUFDYL ,\SFlJHI 

CG]DFG D\lNZ TF5LA|LH ;]WLGF DFU" p5Z AGL ZC[, O,FI VMJZ A|LHG\]          

cc:JFDL 5|6JFG\N A|LHcc GFDSZ6 SZJF VMlO; ZL5M8" T{IFZ SZL ;lDlT ;D1F ZH] 

SZJFG]\ 9ZFJJFDF\  VFJ[ K[P  

9ZFJ G\P&qZ_Z$ ;JF"G]DT[ D\H]ZP 
vvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvv   

;PZPdI]PSlDXGZzL 5|lT4 
 

;CLqv 
.PRFPdI]P;[S|[8ZL4 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF 
TFP     v!vZ_Z$P 

 
GOPAL  

 
 
 


